GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2566
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2010

RESERVATION QUOTA
Pandey Saroj

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal to increase the reservation quota in all the trains including those passing through Raipur(Chhattisgarh) is under consideration of the Railways; and

(b) if so, the details and the time by which this proposal is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Reservation quotas in the trains are defined on the basis of demand pattern. The reservation quotas so earmarked are reviewed on periodical basis by zonal railways and adjustments made wherever required. It is an ongoing process.
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